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TREE WORK ASSESSMENT
	DATE INSPECTED:
	11/05/2021

	TPO:
	40-1976 Lower Lane, Longridge

	
	

	CONSERVATION AREA:
	No

	APPLICATION NO:
	3/2023/0328

	SPECIES:
	Sycamore

	BS5837 CAT:
	U
	ASSESSOR:
	A Shutt

	
	
	

	
	
	SIGNATURE:
	L Hayes

	
	
	
	

	VISUAL TREE ASSESSMENT / COMMENTS

Tree has severe dieback and deadwood in the crown (over 70%) and basal stem decay, thus is of low amenity value.
An application was received previously for tree to be felled, application 3/2020/1006, and the Council conditioned: 2 x replacement Sycamore trees shall be planted in the immediate vicinity within 12 months of the completion of felling works undertaken by permission of this consent.
The applicant did not want to replace the tree so decided to deadwood and crown reduce, which did reduce the risk of failure, but not sound arboricultural practice as the tree offers low amenity value and if felled and replaced as the Council suggested the local tree scape would be enhanced and guaranteed for the future.
The new landowner has requested the fell and replanting option. 
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	RELATED ISSUES:
	YES
	NO
	
	YES
	NO

	Planning Application 
	 
	(
	Highway issue
	 
	(

	Statutory Undertaker
	
	(
	Damage to property (proven)
	 
	(

	Health & safety issues
	(
	
	Nuisance
	 
	(

	Other (describe)*
	
	(
	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	AMENITY EVALUATION:    
	YES
	NO
	
	

	Carried out
	N/A
	N/A
	
	

	Necessary 
	N/A
	N/A
	
	

	


	Application works appropriate?
	YES  (   


	Why?  
Tree is categorised as dead, dying, diseased and dangerous and has very low amenity value within an urban environment. 
Replanting will be conditioned

	Alternative works more appropriate?
	NO (


	Describe Alternative Works: 
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